

WAGGING LOUNGE DOG RESORT Shuttle Service Release and Agreement

I understand that WAGGING LOUNGE DOG RESORT will exercise every reasonable precaution to ensure the safety of my pet while in their care, but there is risk of injury or death with transportation. I release WAGGING LOUNGE DOG RESORT from any liability in the event of my pet's injury or death during transportation or while unsupervised at home.

WAGGING LOUNGE DOG RESORT is not liable for disappearance, damages, injury or death of pets or damage to personal property that occurs while a transport pet is unsupervised in or outside the home. It's the owner's responsibility to designate a safe area for pet pick up and drop off.

I also understand and agree that in admitting my dog(s), WAGGING LOUNGE DOG RESORT has relied on my representation that my dog(s) is/are in good health and have not harmed or shown aggressive or threatening behavior towards any person or any other dog. I also understand that my dog will walk to and from the WAGGING LOUNGE DOG RESORT Shuttle when being picked up or dropped off on shared public sidewalks and streets and there are inherent risks that I accept.

If a pet cannot be safely restrained in a crate, harness or using a leash and collar for transport, the transport will not be completed.

I understand that all cost in connection therewith, including transportation, veterinary, medical and otherwise shall be my responsibility and I am herewith providing WAGGING LOUNGE DOG RESORT with credit card information to be used for such purposes. The fee for the WAGGING LOUNGE DOG RESORT Shuttle Service is \$14 each way, \$25 round-trip, and \$2 per mile above 5 miles from the facility. Payment will be charged to the credit card on file the day of the scheduled service.

I understand that if I do not cancel my WAGGING LOUNGE DOG RESORT Shuttle reservation within 24hrs, I will be charged \$10 cancellation fee. I also understand that if WAGGING LOUNGE DOG RESORT Shuttle shows up to my residence or pick-up location and my dog(s) are not at the property, I will be charged \$10 cancellation fee.

Although we carefully screen all applicants, occasionally we discover that this is not an appropriate service for every dog. WAGGING LOUNGE DOG RESORT reserves the right to permanently remove a dog from our WAGGING LOUNGE DOG RESORT Shuttle Service at any time.

I certify that I have read and understand the rules and regulations and this agreement. I agree to abide by the rules and regulations and accept all terms, conditions and statements of this agreement.

Visa/MasterCard/Discover Number	Exp Date	3Digit Code
Owner Signature	Date	
Keys collected on	_ by (staff member name)	